G.N. 2325 COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)
Pursuant to section 745(2)(b) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless

cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off
the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date

hereof:—

74288111 1001 BEAR LIMITED

51535733 A.F.HK ENGINEERING LIMITED N TREB)ATRAE

71452824 ABERDINE LIMITED

51549235  ACTION UNIT COMPANY LIMITED

71455068 ADAOFU (HK) BRAND MANAGEMENT LIMITED e 3 e (5 1) o F A PR A

|

69098858 ALLIANCE WIN LIMITED FEEAIRAE

72471168 ANDELI TRADING (HONG KONG) LIMITED ZE T B(F )R AT

71455123 ANKUN TRADING CO., LIMITED 2 SR E

50097627 ANZHEN (HONG KONG) HOSPITAL INVESTMENT ZHEH(EB B EEHAR
MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED NG|

60733847 ARTWIN HOLDINGS LIMITED RIS AR A E]

50096150 ATNET (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED ST R AR A E]

71452696 Acryl Technology Limited

73626883 Agroalfa Limited

70171479 Anna International Trading Limited NS E BATRAE

73628940 Arting Decos Company Limited U EA TR A E]

73627041 AsiaBC (Dubai) Limited

65575347 Aurum Pacific Corporate Services (HK) Limited BEE S ER (E E)VETR A E]

72471184 Autumn Co., Limited RRHAIRAE

73716484  BENCO TRADING CO., LIMITED

71451991 BENHUI TRADING LIMITED AIEE ZERATE

73624001 BIDUO LIMITED

72471639 BLANK MEDIA LIMITED

16739849 BOWIN TRADING LIMITED (IR S ETRAE]

65572836 BUSHIDO LIMITED



71454397
73624035
60735239
50097588
72470560
70180028

62473586
51664217

68699708
71448885

62476241
72473487
67938490
73624522
50092619
65574414
72471150
72552194
62469440
71453430
73718787

71504289

71447538
71451543
73627847
53432400
62476479
51551345
72472952
38742092

Beauty Stay Hong Kong Limited

Billion Accounting Limited

CAPITAL LINK (ASIA) INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LIMITED
CHANGSHENG WEIYE GROUP CORPORATION LIMITED
CHINA BUILD CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LIMITED

CHINA PEOPLE AND HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

CHINA UNITED NEW ENERGY LIMITED
CHINA YINXIN GROUP INT'L HOLDING LIMITED

CHINA-RUSSIA HENGTONG TRADE CO., LIMITED
CHINESE TRADITIONAL WORSHIP ACADEMY LIMITED

CHUEN TAK INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

CINDA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CITY LUCK HOLDINGS LIMITED

CKNO LIMITED

CaiCe Finance (Hong Kong) Company Limited

Capolia Technologies Limited

Change E-commerce Co., Limited

China Communications Technology (HongKong) Limited
China Health Care Group Limited

China Plastic Industry (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

China Red Road Long March Investment Holding Group Co., Limited

China Urban Construction Health Industry Group Co., Limited

Chinese ink painting research institute Co., Limited
Chunhong Group Limited

Creativenix Limited

DARUI (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED

DREAM FORTUNE LOGISTICS LIMITED
ELKAMEL TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
ENG HOUSE TUTORIAL CO., LIMITED
EUROLINE COMPANY LIMITED
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70171623
70178188
65572284
71447790
68621856
62471584
62476851
73627708
73628966

71452387
71454046

70178413
65572585
53621073
68621814
53612270
72471223
64169056
71451111

71447952

71453066
62477360
73626817
72472083
72508721
68625143
73626794
71446786
53436909
65697703
60157798

EXR Mint HK Limited

F&H Intelligent Space Limited

FAST REALITY LIMITED
FENGZHUSHAN JAPAN FOOD LIMITED
FIGOLE INVESTMENTS LIMITED
FOREVER WINE CELLAR LIMITED

FRANCE DOURABEL FASHION LIMITED

FRENCH DIOR (INTERNATIONAL) TRADING CO., LIMITED

Fauci Supply-Chain Investment (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

Focus Stone Import & Export Company Limited

Fortune Health Data Processing Centre Company Limited

GANGTONG INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
GERMAN KING CHERRY GROUP KITCHEN LIMITED
GERMANY FEILAI WOOD GROUP LIMITED
GLOBAL INVESTMENTS 1411 LIMITED

GO HIGHER ELECTRONICS (HK) LIMITED

GOLDEN CREATION TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
GREY CARDINAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Germany Fendi Group (Hong Kong) Furniture Co., Limited

Germany Hoppecke Power Supply (China) Co., Limited

Germany Warme Liebe International Holdings Limited
Golden Sea International Industrial Holdings Limited
Golden Wing International Logistics (HK) Co., Limited
Green Treasure International Limited

Gsh Holdings (Hong Kong) Limited

HAO JIN RUI TRADING LIMITED

HAPPY FORTUNE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
HCHU TRADING CO., LIMITED

HERITAGE SAPPHIRES LANKA CO. LIMITED

HG TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HK HARVESTECH TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED
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62476330

65572420

65571288
60874863

68624600

72469707
71454761
73625243
71454826
68626490
70179485

68624105
59298634
71451713
72471558
68793453
72551499
68794849
64175990
65569835
71503885
71451284

62468185
65571474

62470790
68721662
73626891
70180646
62471178

HK KATYUAN LISHEN INTERNATIONAL SHARES LIMITED

HK MEIMIAN INTERNATIONAL HOUSEWARE LIMITED

HK Qibao Wood Limited

HK TIANYU INT'L INVESTMENT HOLDING GROUP LIMITED

HK V-JOY INT'L MEDICAL COSMETOLOGY GROUP LIMITED

HK YALIANSHENG PRODUCTS LIMITED

HK YASHU Technology Co., Limited

HK YILAITE MANAGEMENT CONSULTING LIMITED
HK YILONG METAL MATERIALS LIMITED

HK YINBIN INT'L GROUP LIMITED

HK YUNFEI INT'L MEDICAL GROUP LIMITED

HK Yiu Yan Dak Century E-commerce Limited

HK ZHONGYUAN INT'L GROUP LIMITED

HKSTOX Finance Limited

HONG KONG EARL TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG HEPBURN INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
HONG KONG HONGCHENGDA TRADING LIMITED

HONG KONG HONGGE COSMETICS GROUP CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG HUNG LEE INVESTMENT LIMITED

HONG KONG JUBAO INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
HONG KONG NEW SOUTH TRADE LIMITED

HONG KONG NOAH'S ARK INDUSTRIAL GROUP LIMITED

HONG KONG RUIMA JEWELRY CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG TEAHOUSE FOOD AND BEVERAGE &
TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED

HONG KONG TECHLONG CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG XIAOYUE INDUSTRIAL CO. LIMITED
HONG KONG YANFUJUN TRADING LIMITED
HONGKONG AI RUO JIA WOOD CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG CHUANGZHIAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
COMPANY LIMITED
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62471411
39167754

50111035
70176827
64287507

51541431
50098380
71562235
51927976
64176687
71453579
73625099
71447863
70254245
71454062

65572967
73625829
72471566

71507211
72469977
73629043
71455076
74780951
73728667
53438498
58970170

65691414
60489509
64175429

68625486

HONGKONG HENGTAICHENG TRADE COMPANY LIMITED

HONGKONG HUAYU INTERNATIONAL TRADING COMPANY
LIMITED

HONGKONG JINYI INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG MAORONG INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG ROSE QUEEN INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG YEEHE INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG YOUFENG FOOD CO., LIMITED
HUALONG (HONG KONG) TRADING LIMITED

HUI LAU SHAN SHANGHAT HOLDINGS LIMITED
HUNG LAI ENTERPRISE LIMITED

Habanos Cigars (China) Limited

Hero Rises Limited

Hong Kong Antigoni Electronics Limited

Hong Kong Great Gateway Tobacco Co., Limited

Hong Kong Quantum Terahertz Medical Technology Research Centre
Limited

Hong Kong Rongsheng Development Co., Limited
Hong Kong Son-Goku Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Wuhen Mother Investment Management Co., Limited

Hong Kong XunQi Electronic Technology Limited
Hong Kong Yilong Electronic Commerce Co., Limited
Hong Kong Zuoyou International Co., Limited
Hongkong HendenliGlasses Chain Co., Limited
Hongkong Jinluyuan New Energy Limited

Hongkong Vicotuan Trade Limited

IHC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL BRANDED HOTELS OF SHANGHAI
ASSOCIATION LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE SUPPORT CENTRE LIMITED
InTouch Technology Limited

J&M INTERNATIONAL TRADING SHARE (H.K.) CO., LIMITED

JIA HENG YANG TRADING LIMITED
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70177035
68625533
71451438
62469987
65678698
60734796

73625154
71453317
72470683
72471231
64178582
62477831
73625730
72472685
67025360
71454779
68623036
73629108
70180044
71451349
73626728
72472994
67169106
73625285
69086390
72472253
68820325
72561434
72087915
70177881
70178675

38966973

JING WAH HOLDING LIMITED

JU YIN XING TRADING LIMITED
Jiangcheng Fast Line Car Rental Limited
Jie Li Jia Trading Co., Limited

Jin Kaixin Industrial Co., Limited

Jing Dabiao Printing Enterprise (HK) Co. Limited

Jingsheng International Trade (HK) Co., Limited
Jinkai Fund Management Co., Limited

Junde Catering Service Company Limited

KAI' YUET TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
KANPRASAM HOLDINGS CO., LIMITED
KCCHA CHINA LIMITED

KIND REWARD LIMITED

KINGS VISION Finance Limited

KOK KAM MANAGEMENT LIMITED
KONNI INTERNATIONAL TRADING (CHINA) CO., LIMITED
LI HAN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
LIYiman Limited

LTANSHENG DING FU TRADING LIMITED
Lianchuang Communication Technology Limited
Lithium Generation Technology Co., Limited
Liva Financial Consulting Limited

MAS ELECTRIC CO., LIMITED

MILLENNIO TERZO LIMITED

MODERN SEA ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Masb Limited

Maxpromo Industrial Co., Limited

Maxwe International Limited

Meta Community Limited

Moonnight Limited

NCA Home Technology (Hong Kong) Limited

NEWFORD CONSULTANTS LIMITED
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70178798
72471752
70179906

68626660
68625478
72471760
51671806
51537109
53430686
71452442
70179524
70178219
73627083
73627570
38755946
72471794
70176063
71506095
73625609
50096362
72472839
70171615
50193722
64178176
68808000
70179011
65575949
64170209
62478780
73627821
73627936
62470130
72471079

NEFE Initiative Limited
NINETY CONCEPT LIMITED

NatureBasic Limited

Number Mould & Plastics Co., Limited

OCEAN ALLIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

OCEAN GROUP INT'L LIMITED

OPUS TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED
ORIGON INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS CO., LIMITED
Open Technology System Limited

PAVELIN LIMITED

PH HOLDINGS LIMITED

PINGUAN DECORATION CO., LIMITED

PINOCCHIO WINE COMPANY LIMITED

PM Car Wash Pro Limited

PROFIT TOP (CHINA) LIMITED

PURPLE GROUP TRADING LIMITED

PXWL COMMERCE AND TRADE LIMITED

PoliQ HongKong Limited

Project Laplace International Limited

QT-FLEX (H.K.) ELECTRONICS COMPANY LIMITED

REGULAR INVESTIGATIVE (HONG KONG) COMPANY LIMITED

RENCHUANG ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
ROYAL ACT LIMITED

RUI NING SHIPPING CO., LIMITED

RUYU INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

Red Apple Limited

Resources Acumen International Limited

River Environmental Services Company Limited
Royal Ultratech Limited

Runhe International Group Co., Limited

SAIMA GROUP LIMITED

SEDNEY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
SHANGHAI ZIFU TRADING CO., LIMITED
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71452167
68624634
74173069
72471817
73627619
53603956
51536179
20469365
51687821
68624943
72471207
71451307
71451674
71454517
70178154
65570397
72472203
72471493
65570680
70178138
71447910
71450814
60733122
71508487
37530262
72554887
72471304
72472782
71453765
73677143
62478073
53545186

32504911

SHENGFENG ELECTRIC APPLIANCE CO., LIMITED
SHENGQIHANG (HK) FOOD LIMITED

SKY SECURE LIMITED

SOUL CLUB LIMITED

SPACECOFFEE LIMITED

ST. PETER INTERNATIONAL FURNITURE LIMITED
SUNNOU LIMITED

SUNNY VIEWS INVESTMENTS LIMITED
SUNRISE GLASS ENTERPRISE CO., LIMITED

SY Engineering And Repair Limited

Safe And Fast Supply Chain Management Co., Limited
SciTech Trading Limited

Shijibaoye Demolition Limited

Sing Tat (Hong Kong) Investments Management Limited
Singapore XiBao Group Limited

Sky Wide Education Consultancy Limited

Skyadvance Frozen Food Limited

Starry Cloud Limited

Stars Interactive Entertainment HK Limited

TAI HONG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

TDH TRADING CO., LIMITED

TEN HS BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE LIMITED
TEOTECH CO LIMITED

TF INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED

TIAN LONG COMMINCATION CO., LIMITED
TONG ZE TRADING LIMITED

TSZ TSUN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Taofei Technology Limited

Tianhua Network Technology Co., Limited

Toderli Trade Limited

Trans Sonic Global Trading Co., Limited

U.S.A GMC FASHION INDUSTRY GROUP LIMITED

UNIVERSAL ENERGY GROUP LIMITED
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71452612
38735738
68807868
74357207
72473291
15212905

72473217
60735514
72473259
71453896
73683029
70176631
71452002
73629116
50102371
60732045
62469385
64175940
72472449
73628275
73626778
73629093
73628039
62475465
72471841
70176518
65572909
71453985
68625355
72472546
72472392
72471249
70174346

Ucorn Capital Limited

United Digital Home H.K. Group Company Limited

WALLS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

WBI World Business International Limited

WEALTHY OCEAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

WING SANG LUNG (CHINA) PAINT & CHEMICALS LIMITED

WISE OCEAN LIMITED

WLKEN LIMITED

‘Welcome Japan Limited

World in fish International Trade Limited

XINMA INT'L TRADE LIMITED

Xinguan International Trade Co., Limited

Xinha Limited

Y.L.MAN LIMITED

YAU SHING AIR-COND. EQUIPMENT ENGINEERING LIMITED
YDL PRECISION TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
YOUNEXT INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
YR GENERAL TRADING HK LIMITED

YTAI Technology Co., Limited

Yang Ai Lighting Co., Limited

Yazhi International Beauty Limited

Yi.Man.Li Limited

Young Rise International Trading Limited
ZEHANG TECHNOLOGY (HK) LIMITED

ZERO GROUP LIMITED

ZEZHAO INDUSTRIAL (HK) CO., LIMITED
ZHAO TONG DA CONSTRUCTION DECORATION CO., LIMITED
ZHENMING TRADE LIMITED

ZHUO TUO DA TRADING LIMITED

Zhejiang Textile Dyestuffs Industrial Co., Limited
Zhongkun Trading Co., Limited

youwell asset management Limited
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70174794
72471469
T24714717

26 April 2024
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Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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